1	<u>comi</u> 03-20-2002	ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231
	FORM PTO-1618	1 COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	(Rev. 6-99)	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
TPE	To the 102024063	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
(O)	1. Submission Type	Name of Conveying Party(ies):
MAR 1 3 2002	New 2 13 07	Simpla Plastics Limited
MAR 1 2 500	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) 3 - 13 - 0 Z	Cardiff Business Park
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Document ID #	Cardiff CF4 5WF
CE TBADEMARK	Correction of PTO Error	UNITED KINGDOM
	Reel# Frame #	
	Corrective Document	
	Reel # Frame #	
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Name: Coloplast A/S	Individual(s) Association
ļ	Street Address: Holtedam 1 City: DK-3050 Humlebaek	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	State: Denmark Zip:	X Corporation United Kingdom
	Individual(s) citizenship	Other:
	Association	
	General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No
	Limited Partnership	Nature of conveyance:
	X Corporation-State Denmark	X Assignment Merger
	Other	Security Agreement Change of Name
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:
į	representative designation is attached: XYes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Effective Date: September 29, 2001
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	Effective Date: September 29, 2001
	5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	L
	A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,898,763
	Additional Sheet attached? X Yes No	
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
	JACOBSON HOLMAN	X Enclosed
	400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
<u> </u>	Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to account 06-1358
03/19/2002 DBY	Attorney Docket No. 11072/T32984US0	
01 FC 481		
AT 101401	40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
\	10. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
\	of the original document.	1. 1
	Simor L. Moskowitz	March 12, 2002
1	Name of Person Signing Signat	ber of pages excluding cover sheet:  Date  3
	i otal num	ber of pages excitoting cover sineer.

JCH-5/01-301

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Registration of:

COLOPLAST A/S (by Assignment)

Registration No.: 1,898,763

Issue Date: JUNE 13, 1995

Mark: SIMPLA

POWER OF ATTORNEY/ APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC., whose postal address is 400

Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic

Representative upon whom notices or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned hereby appoints SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, HARVEY B.

JACOBSON, JR., JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, MARVIN R. STERN, ALLEN S. MELSER,

MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M.

AISENBERG, GEORGE W. LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER, YOON S. HAM and NATHANIEL

A. HUMPHRIES its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in

connection with the above-identified registration, and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney

herein. Please address all correspondence to JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC., 400 Seventh Street,

N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201.

COLOPLAST A/S

Sten Scheibve

Chief Executive Officer

Dated: 25 February 2002

. 2001

Atty Docket No. T32973US0

P:\ASTEWA\T-FILES.01\T32973US0.POA.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002464 FRAME: 0628

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between SIMPLA PLASTICS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, whose address and principal place of business is Cardiff Business Park, Cardiff CF4 5WF, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, whose address and principal place of business is Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humlebaek, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark SIMPLA, and the United States trademark registration therefor, Registration No. 1,898,763 registered June 13, 1995, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARK"; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement between the parties dated September 29, 2001, Assignor did assign the ASSIGNED MARK to Assignee, and the parties desire to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to confirm and record the actual assignment in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of September 29, 2001, all of its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARK, and the U.S. registration therefor, together with any goodwill of the business and all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto, including the right to sue for damages and all remedies in respect of any infringement or misuse of the ASSIGNED MARK, which may have occurred prior to September 29, 2001, and to retain any damages obtained as a result of any such action.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 19thiay of February, 2001X

SIMPLA PLASTICS LIMITED

EWA\ASSIGNME\COLOPLAST.REG.wpd

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002464 FRAME: 0629